

North Harrington Storm Pipe Replacement Project (Re-Bid)

IFB23034

Prepared by: R. Talbert 06/28/2023

North Harrington Storm Pipe Replacement Project (Re-Bid)						
Bid Posting Date:		5/26/2023				
Bid Opening Date:		6/28/2023				
COMPANY NAME:		UNDERGROUND EXCAVATING				
Line Item	Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Unit	AMOUNT (ENTER YOUR BID OFFER HERE)	Total Price
1	150	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	151	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	163	Construction Exit	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	163	Permanent Grassing	1500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	163	Temporary Grassing and Mulch	1500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	163	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	163	Silt Fence - Non Sensitive	1500	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	207	Foundation Backfill, Type II	250	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00
9	210	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
10	550	Storm Drainpipe, 18 IN, H 1-10	8	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	550	Storm Drainpipe, 24 IN, H 1-10	48	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	550	Storm Drainpipe, 36 IN, H 1-10	1248	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 561,600.00
13		Connection to Existing Storm Sewer	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
14	668	Storm Sewer Manhole w/ Ring & Cover	9	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
15	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19mm Superpave GP 1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl. And H Lime (220 LBS/SY)	385	TN	\$ 230.00	\$ 88,550.00
16	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave GP 1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl and H Lime (165 LBS/SY)	290	TN	\$ 242.00	\$ 70,180.00
17	310	Graded aggregate base 8-inch Incl. Matl.	3500	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00
18	413	Tack Coat	210	GAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	432	Mill Asph Conc Pvmt, 1 1/2 in	270	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00
20	441	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-inch	35	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	653	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 5 in, Yellow	3000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	653	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 5 in, White	3000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1, Blue	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
24		Dewatering and Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
25		Root Pruning and Associated Grading/Arborist	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
26		Waterline Conflict Resolution 8in to 12in	4	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
27		Water Valve Conflict Resolution	4	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
28		Sewerline (Force Main) Conflict Resolution	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
29		Sewerline (Gravity) Conflict Resolution	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
30		Sewer Manhole Adjustment to Finish Grade	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 1,585,880.00	\$ 1,585,880.00

North Harrington Storm Pipe Replacement Project (Re-Bid)

IFB23034

Prepared by: R. Talbert 06/28/2023

North Harrington Storm Pipe Replacement Project (Re-Bid)						
Bid Posting Date:		5/26/2023				
Bid Opening Date:		6/28/2023				
COMPANY NAME:		ALLEN OWENS CONSTRUCTION				
Line Item	Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Unit	AMOUNT (ENTER YOUR BID OFFER HERE)	Total Price
1	150	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 63,750.00
2	151	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	163	Construction Exit	2	EA	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 6,530.00
4	163	Permanent Grassing	1500	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,500.00
5	163	Temporary Grassing and Mulch	1500	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,250.00
6	163	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00
7	163	Silt Fence - Non Sensitive	1500	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00
8	207	Foundation Backfill, Type II	250	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00
9	210	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00
10	550	Storm Drainpipe, 18 IN, H 1-10	8	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
11	550	Storm Drainpipe, 24 IN, H 1-10	48	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	550	Storm Drainpipe, 36 IN, H 1-10	1248	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 499,200.00
13		Connection to Existing Storm Sewer	2	EA	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 18,750.00
14	668	Storm Sewer Manhole w/ Ring & Cover	9	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 103,500.00
15	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19mm Superpave GP 1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl. And H Lime (220 LBS/SY)	385	TN	\$ 302.50	\$ 116,462.50
16	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave GP 1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl and H Lime (165 LBS/SY)	290	TN	\$ 302.50	\$ 87,725.00
17	310	Graded aggregate base 8-inch Incl. Matl.	3500	SY	\$ 72.50	\$ 253,750.00
18	413	Tack Coat	210	GAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	432	Mill Asph Conc Pvmt, 1 1/2 in	270	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,020.00
20	441	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-inch	35	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00
21	653	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 5 in, Yellow	3000	LF	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,050.00
22	653	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 5 in, White	3000	LF	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,050.00
23	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1, Blue	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
24		Dewatering and Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
25		Root Pruning and Associated Grading/Arborist	1	LS	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
26		Waterline Conflict Resolution 8in to 12in	4	EA	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 630,000.00
27		Water Valve Conflict Resolution	4	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
28		Sewerline (Force Main) Conflict Resolution	2	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
29		Sewerline (Gravity) Conflict Resolution	3	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
30		Sewer Manhole Adjustment to Finish Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 2,285,987.50	